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PARKS AND CEMETERY RATES AND CHARGES

Riverside Park Reservations
Riverside Park Picnic Area Reservation
Deposit

Water Park Fees

General Admission (Children under 1 yr. old free)
Swimnastics

Individual Season Pass

Family Season Pass

20 Punch Pass

Swimming Lessons

Private Lessons

Pool Rental per hour (incl. minimum 2 guards)

Each extra guard required (for guard to patron ratio)

Cemetery Lot Purchase (Includes $200 Endowment Care)

Adult Lot
Cremains Lot
Infant Lot

Cemetery Niche Wall

Niche (any level) Includes $200 Endowment Care
Open/Close (1% use)

Open/Close (2™ use) Includes $200 Endowment Care
Inscription

Vase

Vase Installation

Cemetery Sexton Services

Adult Interment

1% Cremains in empty adult or cremains lot

2"/3™ Cremains Interment* (Includes $200 Endowment Care)
*When two cremains are inurned at once, Open/Close will

be charged at the 2™ use rate.
Infant Interment
Scattering Garden Interment

Saturday Interment Fee (Must conclude by 11:00 a.m.)
*In addition to Sexton Services

Saturday Overtime Charge (Extending after 11:00 a.m.)
*1% hour or part thereof, 2" hour $1000.00, 3™ hour
$1500.00
(Overtime is charged at 1 minute after each hour using
cell phone time)

Weekday overtime charge (after 2:30 p.m.)
Disinterment — Regular
Disinterment — Cremains

20.00
50.00
Resident Non-resident
4.00 4.00
4.00-free w/pass 4.00-free w/pass
75.00 100.00
150.00 175.00
59.00 59.00
27.00 32.00
20.00/hour 25.00/hour
75.00 100.00
15.00 15.00
1100.00
700.00
550.00
1000.00
125.00
325.00

Cost plus 10%
65.00 plus tax
35.00

425.00
225.00
525.00

225.00
100.00
450.00*

500.00/1000.00/1500.00*

325.00
625.00
225.00



Marker Setting

Marker Setting (No border pour)

VA Marker Setting (Including border/base pour)
Scattering Garden Marker Setting

Concrete Border or Base

Miscellaneous Cemetery Fees
Flower Vase (Including tax)

Flower Vase Setting Fee

Concrete Burial Liner (Incl. delivery/tax)
Concrete Cremains Liner (Including tax)
Ownership Transfer Fee
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150.00
250.00

50.00
100.00

20.00 plus tax

10.00
Actual Cost (Including delivery/tax) plus 10%
100.00 plus tax

15.00



