PARKS AND CEMETERY RATES AND CHARGES

Riverside Park Reservations

Riverside Park Picnic Area Reservation Deposit	20.00 50.00	
Water Park Fees General Admission (Children under 1 yr. old free) Swimnastics Individual Season Pass Family Season Pass 20 Punch Pass Swimming Lessons Private Lessons Pool Rental per hour (incl. minimum 2 guards) Each extra guard required (for guard to patron ratio)	Resident 4.00 4.00-free w/pass 75.00 150.00 59.00 27.00 20.00/hour 75.00 15.00	Non-resident 4.00 4.00-free w/pass 100.00 175.00 59.00 32.00 25.00/hour 100.00 15.00
Cemetery Lot Purchase (Includes \$200 Endowment Care Adult Lot Cremains Lot Infant Lot	e) 1100.00 700.00 550.00	
Cemetery Niche Wall Niche (any level) Includes \$200 Endowment Care Open/Close (1 st use) Open/Close (2 nd use) Includes \$200 Endowment Care Inscription Vase Vase Installation	1000.00 125.00 325.00 Cost plus 10% 65.00 plus tax 35.00	
Cemetery Sexton Services Adult Interment 1 st Cremains in empty adult or cremains lot 2 nd /3 rd Cremains Interment* (Includes \$200 Endowment Care) *When two cremains are inurned at once, Open/Close will be charged at the 2 nd use rate. Infant Interment Scattering Garden Interment	425.00 225.00 525.00 225.00 100.00	
Saturday Interment Fee (Must conclude by 11:00 a.m.) *In addition to Sexton Services Saturday Overtime Charge (Extending after 11:00 a.m.) *1 st hour or part thereof, 2 nd hour \$1000.00, 3 rd hour \$1500.00 (Overtime is charged at 1 minute after each hour using cell phone time)	450.00* 500.00/1000.00/1500.00*	
Weekday overtime charge (after 2:30 p.m.) Disinterment – Regular Disinterment – Cremains	325.00 625.00 225.00	

Marker Setting

Marker Setting (No border pour)	150.00
VA Marker Setting (Including border/base pour)	250.00
Scattering Garden Marker Setting	50.00
Concrete Border or Base	100.00

Miscellaneous Cemetery Fees

Flower Vase (Including tax) Flower Vase Setting Fee Concrete Burial Liner (Incl. delivery/tax) Concrete Cremains Liner (Including tax) Ownership Transfer Fee 20.00 plus tax 10.00 Actual Cost (Including delivery/tax) plus 10% 100.00 plus tax 15.00